FORM PTO-1595 (; REV 6-93)	08	-22-200	1	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)						STISP0146US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal		1820592	### W ##	hed original	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 🔾	۷. ا	- 		ring party(ies):	o =
Hubert Chen	!	Name	E: Ken Ten	g Industry C	o., Ltd.	
08/14/0	ol	Interr 	nal Address:			9/9295
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No						0 0
3. Nature of conveyance:		Stree			c. 3, Min-Sheng Rd.	1
[x] Assignment [] Merger		Shang-Feng Village, Ta-Ya Hsiang				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: Taichung Hsien				
[] Other		State	/Country: _	Гаiwa n	ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 2, 2001		Additional na	me(s) & ado	iress(es) at	tached? [] Yes	[x] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition	al Numbers	attached? [] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cynthia S. Murphy		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sk	lar	[x] E	nclosed			
		[] A	uthorized to	be charged	d to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue		8. Deposit	account n	ımber		
19th Floor City: Cleveland		8. Deposit	account in	umber.		
City: Cleverand State: OH ZIP: 44113	5	(Attach dun)	icate copy o	of this page	if paying by depos	it account)
State.		NOT USE THIS SP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Cynthia S. Murphy		Cyfh Signatu	nine		August 14 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Sig						
Reg. No33,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [3]						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/17/2001 MBELETE1 00000042 09929580 02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 012084 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) WHEEL HUB DEVICE FOR A BICYCLE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of U.S. patent application Serial No	oncurrently with this assignment.
LI U.S. patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exterapplications identified above.	nsions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cleany U.S. patent application identified above.	aim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	·
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Hubert CHEN	
(Address) No. 269, Sec. 3, Min-Sheng Rd., Shang-Feng Village, Ta	-Ya Hsiang, Taichung
Hsien, Taiwan	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
	·
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) KUN TENG INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) No. 269, Sec. 3, Min-Sheng Rd., Shang-Feng Vil Taichung Hsien, Taiwan	lage, Ta-Ya Hsiang,
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good ar	d valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its suc the full and exclusive right to the invention;	CESSOIS and assigns.
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application	s for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) her	eby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as t	he assignee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repr	esentatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all la-	wful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess	ary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally d	o everything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	for said invention.
OST CYCL	Aug. 2, 2001
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
` <u></u>	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 08/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012084 FRAME: 0428